In the Matter Of:

In Re: State Regulation of Public Utilities

Review Committee Hearing
June 02, 2015

A. William Roberts, Ji: and Associates
We 're About Service... Fast, Accurate and Friendly
(800) 743-DEFPO
www.schediledepo.com

AWR

A. William Roberts, Jr. & Associates
court reporting | videagraphy | trial presentation | nafionwide scheduling
scheduledepo.com | 800-743-DEPO




o 00~ WD

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

IN THE MATTER OF:

TI ME:

LOCATI ON:

REPORTED BY: LORI S. MORTGE,

STATE REGULATI ON OF PUBLI C UTI LI TI ES

A. WLLI AM ROBERTS, JR , & ASSOCI ATES

REVI EW COW TTEE
SANTEE COOPER SCREENI NG
JUNE 2, 2015

2:12 P. M

South Carolina Capitol Statehouse

1100 Gervai s Street

Third Fl oor Conference Room

Col unbi a, SC

Certified Court Reporter

Fast, Accurate & Friendly

Charl eston, SC Hlton Head, SC Mrtle Beach, SC
(843) 722-8414 (843) 785-3263 (843) 839-3376
Col unbi a, SC G eenville, SC Charl otte, NC
(803) 731-5224 (864) 234-7030 (704) 573-3919
kY A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 1
AJW|R scheduledepo.com




o 00~ WD

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

In Re: State Regulation of Public Utilities Review Committee Hearing
June 02, 2015

2
VEMBERS | N ATTENDANCE:

SENATOR LUKE A. RANKI N, CHAlI RVAN
REPRESENTATI VE JACKI E E. HAYES
HELEN T. ZI EGLER, ESQUI RE
HEATHER ANDERSON, ESQUI RE

JAMEY GCLDI N, ESQUI RE

JEANELLE M MCCAI N

SHARON SCHOLL, ADM NI STRATI VE ASSI STANT
W TH JUDI CI ARY COW TTEE

A VV R A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 2
b | scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

In Re: State Regulation of Public Utilities

Review Committee Hearing
June 02, 2015

3
| NDEX

Page Li ne
PEGGY HI LL PI NNELL 4 4
EXAM NATI ON 4 20
BY M5. ANDERSON
EXAM NATI ON 25 18
BY SENATOR RANKI N
CERTI FI CATE OF REPORTER 32 1

REQUESTED | NFORMATI ON | NDEX
(No I nformation Requested)
EXHI BI TS

Page Li ne
EXH 1, Senate Confirmation 5 24
Confi dential Personal Data
Questionnaire for Peggy H |l
Pinnell, dated March 11, 2015
EXH 2, Prelimnary Responses 6 3
to Questions
AlWI|R| A WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 3

scheduledepo.com



© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

In Re: State Regulation of Public Utilities

Review Committee Hearing

June 02, 2015

SENATOR RANKIN:  We will call this
neeting to order for the purpose of screening you
again. Madam Court Reporter?

PEGGY HI LL PI NNELL
being first duly sworn, testified as foll ows:

SENATOR RANKIN: Al right. Wl cone

back and --

M5. PINNELL: Thanks, | think.

SENATOR RANKIN:  Heather will be your
I nqui sitor and your -- perhaps your -- what else do
| want to -- griller.

M5. MCCAIN. Interrogator.

SENATOR RANKIN:  Not gorilla, but
griller.

M5. PINNELL: | think she's going to be
my guide. | don't think we need to worry.

SENATOR RANKI N:  Very good.

M5. ANDERSON:. There we go. Start off
easy.

EXAM NATI ON
BY M5. ANDERSON:
Q Can you please state your full nanme and
current address for the record?
A Sure. Peggy H Il Pinnell, 1426 Dennis

Boul evard, Modncks Corner, South Caroli na.

4

scheduledepo.com

AllWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 4




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

In Re: State Regulation of Public Utilities Review Committee Hearing

June 02, 2015

5
Q And we received your conplete

confirmati on package. Are there any changes or is
there any additional information you would like to
provide for your Personal Data Questionnaire or
Statenment of Economc Interest?

A | m ght should have given you the
correct Congressional district instead of giving you
nmy House district.

Q Right. So your PDQ reflects your House
district; correct?

Correct.

But your Congressional is District 17
One.

Ri ght .

Ckay.

Q And we sent you a set of questions and

> O > O >

recei ved your responses. |If we asked you these
questions today woul d your answers be the sane?
A They woul d.

M5. ANDERSON:  And, M. Chairman, if we
coul d have her edited PDQ and prelimnary responses
to the questions entered into the record.

SENATOR RANKI N Wt hout objection.

(EXH. 1, Senate Confirmation

Confidential Personal Data Questionnaire

AllWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 5

scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

In Re: State Regulation of Public Utilities Review Committee Hearing
June 02, 2015

for Peggy H Il Pinnell, dated March 11,
2015, was marked for identification.)
(EXH 2, Prelimnary Responses to
Questions, was narked for
I dentification.)

BY M5. ANDERSON:

Q What inpact, if any, do you think the
EPA' s proposed changes to Rule 111D woul d have on
Sant ee Cooper's base |l oad fleet?

A. Well, the Clean Alr Act, as we usually
call 111D, is like nost other regulations. It
causes us to stop, to think. It's one thing if we
can capture the SO2, the nitrous oxide. |It's
anot her thing when we have to neasure nercury,
whet her we can do it as an average tinme or if it
has to be done at a certain tine of day when there
m ght be difficulty firing up a boiler, a cloud
i nversion -- sonething that nakes the readi ngs nuch
hi gher than they woul d have been.

So | would say that -- that reqgulatory
I ssues |ike the Clean Air Act have caused us to
rethink all kinds of things. Qur use of coal is
down about 20 percent fromwhere it was when | first
canme onboard, and |I would say that the novenent

toward that regulation has had a great deal to do

6

scheduledepo.com

AllWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 6




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

In Re: State Regulation of Public Utilities

Review Committee Hearing

June 02, 2015

with that.

Q And how woul d -- how shoul d Sant ee
Cooper approach long-term planning in an era of
uncertainty?

A. The first thing we need to do is do what
| think we try to do, and that's pay attention to
what |egislation is out there. W need to know
what's pendi ng, need to pay attention to the
| egi slative climate. And about the tinme that we
t hi nk we've got a handl e on everything, then
sonet hi ng changes.

We ki nd of thought we were happy when
gr eenhouse gas -- when the coal conbustion rule cane
out and we thought we were in a nonhazardous
situation, and then all of a sudden the worry
becane, oh, ny gosh, does all the steamthat cones
out of the plant, is it going to have to neet
drinking water standards? So | ong-term pl anning
becones paying attention to what you already know,
trying to pay attention to what m ght happen and
remai ning flexible, which is very difficult. It's
don't put all your eggs in one basket and those
baskets are expensive.

Q Ckay. And in terns of long-term

7

pl anni ng, | know t hat Santee Cooper generally has
AlWI|R| A WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 7
: ) scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

In Re: State Regulation of Public Utilities Review Committee Hearing

June 02, 2015

8
kind of Iike a 30:30:30:10 | ong-term plan. Were

does energy efficiency renewables fit into that as

far as cost? Can they -- those |long-term goals be
expanded?
A. | think we'll never get to where one

col |l ege student said we need to be and that's where
all of our energy cones from conservation. | don't
think we're ever going to get there. | think what
happens when you start tal ki ng about renewabl es
because, as you well know, the State of South
Carolina has a nedian famly incone of about
$44,000. So tax credits for solar panels don't nean
a whole lot to those famlies. They nean a lot to
bi gger institutions. G ving away 30,000 |ight bul bs
means a | ot to househol ds.

The things that we've tried to do with
| ow interest |oans, all of those things | think nake
a difference in conservation. Wether we will get
to the 10 of renewables, I'"'mnot sure. |'mnot sure
how | ong that process wll take partly because any
time sonething newis introduced there's -- there's
an issue. W've closed down GenEarth in Berkel ey
County because of the snell, it was originally there

to deal with organic materials and nmake energy that

we could use. It's been closed down. People don't
AlWI|R| A WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 8
: i scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

In Re: State Regulation of Public Utilities

Review Committee Hearing
June 02, 2015

li ke wind turbines if they're anywhere near them
It's the old not in ny backyard kind of thing. You
see them all over Europe, so those becone an issue.
So everything that's new takes a whil e,

apparently, to adjust. |'mnot sure we would have
ever had the water tanks we have if people hadn't
realized, well, they're there and ny water pressure
will inprove if you nake themtaller. So | think
the newness is an issue. | think the cost when you
first start out becones an issue with solar panels,
they were nmuch nore expensive, and they have issues
as wel .

Q Are there any concerns about additi onal
reliance on natural gas?

A The volatility of the price is a nmajor

concern. The weather becones an issue, conpetition

east of 95 nakes delivery nore difficult, which is
why Rainey in Anderson has the conbustion turbines.
At this point we only produced | ast
year maybe 13 or 14 percent of our energy wth gas
that -- that we owned. The rest of it was purchase
power, the other 14 or so percent. So the
volatility is a major issue. As you know it's been

all the way from what, $14 down to two. Several

becones an issue. The fact that we have no pipeline

9

scheduledepo.com

AllWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 9

hitp:/fwww.yeslaw.nethelp



© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

In Re: State Regulation of Public Utilities

Review Committee Hearing
June 02, 2015

years ago |
said we need at
and then you end up with the issue |like we did a

coupl e of years in February where there wasn't a

10

was in a conference where the producer

| east 4.50 to neke it a vi abl e use,

nmegawatt anywhere on the East Coast that you could

buy,

none. So all those fluctuations nmake a

di fference.

| s there anything that coul d be put

place to help stabilize the price?

price.

in

Comodi ties tradi ng al ways changes the

|'d like to think a pipeline wuld help.

Maybe entering into sone long-term| eases or

agreenents with others m ght be useful.

Ckay. Can you tell me alittle bit

about the STAR program at the Wnyah pl ant?

STAR program

At the Wnyah plant?
Mm hnm

| don't know anything that we call

for the wal |l boardi ng conpany --

Yes, the ash -- and | didn't know if

t he

Are we tal king about using the gypsum

that was just -- if that was a project for that one

plant or if

to expand upon or actually inported for the

| ocati ons.

it's sonething that Santee Cooper | ooked

A

W

R

A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO
scheduledepo.com

Page 10



© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

In Re: State Regulation of Public Utilities Review Committee Hearing

June 02, 2015

11
A Ash is extrenely inportant to us. Over

500,000 tons of it |last year were used in wall board
or cenent. If you ask the peanut farners, they
woul d | ove to have sone nore gypsumto use as
fertilizer. So | think that's just another exanple
of Santee Cooper's protection of the environnent and
movi ng ash fromwhere it's not usable and creates

I ssues to where it's very, very useful.

Q What are sone of the concerns raised by
the delays in the construction in the increasing
cost for the Summer plant?

A. Any tinme there's a cost overrun you end
up with construction delays. Things that shoul d
have nmeshed don't. Contractors get upset because
their margins are slimer. W end up paying nore
interest. |If there's a delay, it mght be because
there was a difficulty with sone fabrication
process. And we certainly don't want the regul atory
authorities to get upset about anything we're doing
and a couple of small things have happened that you
all are probably are well aware of -- a small crack
In sone concrete, a bolt that wasn't properly
installed. So you just end up -- but the prinmary
Issue | would say is the financing cost.

Q And what is Santee Cooper doing to

AllWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 11

scheduledepo.com

hitp:/fwww.yeslaw.nethelp



© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

In Re: State Regulation of Public Utilities Review Committee Hearing
June 02, 2015

12
address the cost aspect?

A They' re being very proactive. Qur
executive managenent has been to Japan to talk to
the people at Toshiba and | think they've been
somewhat receptive. W've talked to our partner
SCE&G about the need for haste w thout nmakes --
maki ng anyt hing a ness.

Nucl ear engi neers tend to have a
different outlook. | think they would rather test
it six tinmes whereas probably two is okay. So |
t hi nk what we've done is say to them this is what
we need, this is what happens, and | think everybody
is pretty aware of how we feel about that. W Ilike
to avoid litigation if we coul d.

Q And storage for the nuclear spent fuel.
| know that construction has begun for | guess the
first unit. Do you -- are there any plans for the
additional units once they go on-line?

A | was rather pleasantly surprised. |
was sitting in a neeting wwth a group of engineers
and we were tal king about spent fuel and we were
sitting at a round table that seated eight. And
according to this gentleman, and | hope he knows
what he's tal king about, he was saying that this

spent fuel fromall those units would not enconpass

A VV R A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 12
: i scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

In Re: State Regulation of Public Utilities Review Committee Hearing
June 02, 2015

13
that much territory. So | gather the big issue is

all the things that are used to encapsulate it
rather than sinply the rods thensel ves.

Q Ckay. Santee Cooper recently -- or
fairly recently inplenented a rate increase. |
understand there is another rate study that's been
requested. Is it anticipated for possible rate
hi ke -- rate hikes again after the study conmes out?

A | think we'll get that bad news at the
Board neeting in June. W did have a rate increase
on the horizon in 2012. W did not take that rate
I ncrease. Managenent was very, very judicious in
trimmng everything they could possibly trim Qur

bond rating has inproved due in large part to our

Co-Op partners, | would say, and our |onger term
agr eenent .
Q What are sone of the factors to be

consi dered for rates?

A Well, you and I -- | nentioned the
energy report, the distributed energy report that
was so anmazing, and it pointed out things to ne that
if I had known those six years ago it would have
been very hel pful. The glossary was amazi ng. And
It tal ked about the fact that Santee Cooper uses a

base facilities charge, a value netric charge and a

A VV R A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 13
: i scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

In Re: State Regulation of Public Utilities

Review Committee Hearing
June 02, 2015

demand charge, and that put that in very sinple
terms which even | could understand. |If we have to
take a rate increase, and it |ooks like we w ]l
because the charge to the Board is to keep it
financially stable, then using outside consultants
and doing the best we can to keep it as | ow as
possible is all we can do. [It's painful.

| serve on our outreach commttee at
church and | would have to say the nost frequent
request we get is, ny nomcan't pay her bill
electric bill or -- and that's painful.

Q What steps are taken to nmake sure the
rates stay as | ow as they can?
A. W like to think we don't waste noney.

The Co- Ops have asked to sit on the fuels conmttee
that neets once a nonth so that the diversification
and the dispatching of fuels is the nost economn cal
that's possible. W've cut the nunber of enployees.
And pardon the use of the ecclesiastical, we didn't
have anything to do with it, actually, probably.
Don't ask for sonething you don't have to have.

W' ve refunded bond series, saved a consi derabl e

anount of noney -- when we start tal king about

savi ng noney, we're tal king about saving mllions of
dol | ars.

AlWI|R| A WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 14
: i scheduledepo.com

hitp:/fwww.yeslaw.nethelp



© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

In Re: State Regulation of Public Utilities Review Committee Hearing

June 02, 2015

15
So | think we're |ooking at everything

we can internally, but then there cones a point when

there's not nuch you can do. W have about --

sonewhere between 14 and 20 percent of our direct

serves are over 65, and so what you hear all the

tineis |I"mon a fixed incone. And the truth of the

matter is, nothing is fixed.

t hat

Q And how inportant is it to make sure
rates stay as |ow as they can?

A. | don't know how Sant ee Cooper could be

true to its mssion of inproving the quality of life

to the people of South Carolina if they have to

spend all the noney they have on electricity, so we

j ust

-- Wwe just have to do what we can.

Q VWhat is your opinion of what Santee

Cooper's role should be for econom c devel opnent ?

A Wel |, obviously, in Berkeley County we

are very excited about Santee Cooper's role in

econom ¢ devel opnent right now. The Vol vo plant was

] ust

an amazing feat, | thought. Santee Cooper is

purchasing the land and leasing it. They're |ending

money to the Co-Op. W don't | end noney to any

specul ative groups, we think the Co-Qp is pretty

sound.

So what do | think their role should be?
A|W|R| A WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 15
: i scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

In Re: State Regulation of Public Utilities

Review Committee Hearing
June 02, 2015

t hey' re doi ng.
that's frightening, that doesn't rely on return of

the noney of a group, So |

think they should continue right along the path

f eel

team has been in place a long tine.

has sone i n-house econom ¢ devel opnent peopl e.

bit nore detail

very good about what they're doing.

They' re not engagi ng in anything

usual ly a taxing entity.

Sant ee Cooper

16

The power

And can you -- can you go into a little

t eam does?

Site readiness funds that are used primarily in

counties that are really in need of sone hel p.

There's a couple of different funds.

about what the econom c devel opnent

e

just have so many counties in South Carolina where

there's not enough industry,

there aren't enough

j obs. You have people who can't stay hone and | ook
after Mom and G andnama because there's nothing to
enpl oy them So when there are sites that are

identified as being great for industry, then we |end

nmoney to those. Then there are other nunicipalities

that need help wth infrastructure, sewer |ines,

that kind of thing.

econom ¢ devel opnent wth the conservation role?

And how do you bal ance the role with the

Maki ng sure that, you know, properties are

A

W

R

A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO
scheduledepo.com

Page 16



© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

In Re: State Regulation of Public Utilities Review Committee Hearing

June 02, 2015

17
accessible to South Carolini ans?

A Usi ng the Vol vo project as a case in
point. DNR was very happy with the plans for
wetl ands mtigation. The tinber that's on it is
mar ketable tinber. So | think when you couple those
things wwth all the other things that Santee Cooper
does, even taking care of the sea turtles, | think
we're very, very good stewards of the environnment.

Q Do you think that discounted rates for
I ndustry and conmmercial -- those group rates
I ncrease a burden on residential rates?

A. | don't know any way around that. Wen
you | ook at the fact that about 20 percent of our
custoners are industrial, about 20 percent of our
custoners are retail custoners, and then there's --
or about al nost 60 percent it is the Co-Qps and then
you' ve got nom and pop that are the other 20 percent
| think it would be | ess than honest to say no, it
didn't all fall back. |It's shared, unfortunately.

Q Can you nane the --

SENATOR RANKIN:  Hold on one second. |
didn't understand that |ast answer. It all falls
back on..

THE WTNESS: All of the custoners who

aren't -- when there's a particular rate to attract
AlWI|R| A WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 17
: i scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

In Re: State Regulation of Public Utilities

Review Committee Hearing
June 02, 2015

a certain group that is put in place for a short

time, if there's a shortfall anywhere it falls back
on everybody else. It's -- everything is shared.
It doesn't get -- it doesn't hit only one group.
And | wish | could say that we could avoid hitting

the people that really just can't afford it, but --
but that does happen.
BY MS. ANDERSON:

responses to the questions that we sent, you |isted

a nunber of chall enges facing Santee Cooper. Qut of

t hose,

unbrel |l a of bal ance and perspective, fromny vantage
poi nt cybersecurity is an amazingly sensitive

subject. There's a great book called One Second

After.

of disaster, when you don't have your electricity
for a while it beconmes a mpjor issue. The first 12
hours is okay. After 24 hours it's not so good.
Longer than that, it's a real disaster. So were our

el ectric grid disrupted, that would be a nmjor

I ssue.

let me see if | can phrase this in a way to put

18

Q You nentioned in your prelimnary

what do you think are the top three?

A Well, if we could put them under the

And those of you who lived through any sort

| would have to say at this nonent --

A

W

R

A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 18
scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

In Re: State Regulation of Public Utilities

Review Committee Hearing
June 02, 2015

sever al
in a way that does not run afoul of regulatory

I ssues would be a mgjor issue. And probably the

t oget her.

third one is getting V.C. Summer conpl ete.

ways i n which Santee Cooper

m ssion of being the state's |eading resource?

(kay. And can you nane the top three

|"mpartial to the | akes, and so

certainly those. | would have to say that |

Sant ee Cooper has provided a wonderful living for a

| ot of people and we have, | think, been a

contributor to many ancillary busi nesses that have

cone in.

get

we didn't attract Boeing,

credit for it. The tire conpanies that are in our

| ots of production that goes along with it.

You know, we m ght get one Boeing but we

And

area are there primarily because of | think

I nfl uence that Santee Cooper has had.

Sant ee Cooper doesn't have a finger in, | think.

you do in the role of director?

typi cal

spend nore than, say, three days a nonth doi ng

There's not nuch that happens that

Can you give us a description of what

schedul e?

The schedule -- | guess | probably don't

|f we can diversify our fuel mx

has acconplished its

t hi nk

al t hough everybody takes

Do you have a

19

A

W

R

A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO
scheduledepo.com

Page 19



© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

In Re: State Regulation of Public Utilities Review Committee Hearing

June 02, 2015

20
things wwth Santee Cooper. It depends on how thick

the Board books are when they cone in at 494 pages.
It takes a while. You can't go to a neeting w thout
havi ng read the footnotes. | think that's

I nportant, so that takes a while.

For nme, because |I'min Berkeley County,
| get questions at the post office, the grocery
store and the church on Sunday norning. There are
sone occasional functions that you go to as a Board
menber. So | don't know if that answers your
guesti on enough or not.

Q How is your role as director different
from soneone who is on the executive staff?

A. The Board's job is policy, not everyday
running of the facility. And if you get to sone of
the legislative issues, for instance, and what m ght
happen, the Board m ght have sone ideas that
executive managenent deals with with the reality,
what would it cost us in ternms of things -- that we
really wouldn't be able to answer wi thout them So
| think nmaybe director nmay not be a bad termin that
it's somewhat directive but policy oriented.

Q Asi de from annual audits by outside
firms, what other types of independent expertise

shoul d a Board nenber utilize in decision-nmaking?

AllWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 20

scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

In Re: State Regulation of Public Utilities Review Committee Hearing
June 02, 2015

A | don't know that a Board nenber should
go outside and solicit information on behalf of the
Board. There are many instances in which the Board
asks for outside counsel -- for instance, rate
maki ng, where we get input from what has been
successful with other people and what's needed. So
| think the role of an outside consultant is very,
very hel pful, we've done that a great deal wth our
strategic planning, we've done it a great deal with
successi on planni ng and | ooki ng where the next CEO
needs to be and, in fact, where nost of our top

positions needs to be. So | have no problemat all

Wi th going to an outside consultant, but | have sone

difficulty with a Board nenber seeking sone --

Q | probably said it wong. The Board --
let's say the Board as a whole.

A | think the Board as a whole is -- is
very Wi se in using outside consultants for a nunber
of things.

Q And what are sone of the considerations

for the best interest of Santee Cooper?

A. Sone of the considerations for the best
I nterest?
Q MM hnrm

A That's a pretty difficult question.

21

scheduledepo.com

AllWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 21



© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

In Re: State Regulation of Public Utilities

Review Committee Hearing
June 02, 2015

think we've been very fortunate --

Rankin can close his ears on this one.

have the backing of the Legislature. | think

t hey' ve had our back a nunber of tines when we
needed it.
work of the Co-Ops. | think we do well together.

t hi nk that our financi al

very good with that. So | think -- have | covered
ever yt hi ng?

monent .

think we need to keep it that way. Qur CFOis

| think we've been very fortunate to

Ckay. Does your affiliation with any

prof essional, civic, charitable or other

organi zations present a conflict wth your

r eappoi nt nent ?

of

No.

Wul d you have any financial conflicts

interest that would result in your reappointnent?

No.

What woul d you do if a conflict arose in

the future?

originally fromwhatever that was,

sufficiently viral

| would sinply have to recuse nyself

and Senat or

We' ve been very fortunate to have the

position is in good shape,

Everything that | can think of at the

and where it's

renove nyself fromthe Board.

22

A

W

R

A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO
scheduledepo.com

Page 22



© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

In Re: State Regulation of Public Utilities Review Committee Hearing

June 02, 2015

23
have in nmy lifetinme resigned fromtwo boards because

their val ues were not concurrent with what they said
they were, and so that was difficult for nme. | have
not seen any of that with Santee Cooper.

Q Do you have any hol dings in any
el ectrical utilities or other entities that could be
I npacted by a decision of the Board?

A | have to look at that. | realize that
a mutual fund that | have sone interest in has about
a half of one percent in various electric utilities,
| have no idea what they are, but | certainly have

no i npact on whether those are purchased or

di vest ed.
Q So you don't have the direct --
A. No.
Q -- busi ness through the conpany?
A No.
Q Do you have any direct or indirect

busi ness rel ati onships wth Santee Cooper or any of
I ts whol esal e power custoners?

A. No.

Q What duty of loyalty or duty of care do
you owe to Sant ee Cooper?

A. Heat her, you just fire questions so

fast. The duty of loyalty usually defined |I woul d

AllWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 23

scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

In Re: State Regulation of Public Utilities Review Committee Hearing
June 02, 2015

24
say is not doing anything in ny own self interest

but instead doing what's needed for the

st akehol ders, all of them The duty of care would
be what any reasonably prudent person would do under
t he circunstances.

Q Have you had any conversations with the
Gover nor regardi ng how Santee Cooper should be run
or what direction it should take?

A. She doesn't see fit to consult ne.

Q And do you have a brief statenent
concerni ng your desire to continue serving on the
Boar d?

A Brief statenment? | got that. | would
have to say that this has been one of the nost
exciting adventures |'ve had. | have gone -- | have
seen a six-ton barge go through the locks with this
much space to spare. |t had a deaerator on it that
was going to the nuclear plant and it was pul |l ed out
of that lock -- six tons with a 25 horsepower Yamaha
nmotor and a quarter inch vinyl rope. |'ve been down
in the | ocks when there was no water in themat all.
|"ve been to the top of the tower at Cross where |

wal ked on grading that | was petrified to wal k

acr oss.
So in many ways this has been an

AlWI|R| A WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 24

: i scheduledepo.com

hitp:/fwww.yeslaw.nethelp



© o0 N o 0o A~ W N PP

e S =
w N Lk O

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

In Re: State Regulation of Public Utilities

Review Committee Hearing

June 02, 2015

PEGGY HI LL PINNELL - EX. BY SENATOR RANKI N
absol utely great |earning adventure for ne. | would

like to think that | have been hel pful to Santee
Cooper.

M5. ANDERSON: Ckay. | have no further
questions, M. Chair.

SENATOR RANKIN: Can | start |istening
now?

MS. PINNELL: Sorry. [I'msorry, |
shoul d have given you perm ssion to tone back in but
I don't think you really needed it. | don't think
you needed it.

SENATOR RANKIN:  She fires away -- you
shoul d see her when she doesn't |like you. It's
amazi ng the speed of her peppering you. Quys --
any -- Ladies, any questions that y'all have of
Ms. Pinnell?

(No response.)

EXAM NATI ON
BY SENATOR RANKI N:

Q | can't let a tender nonment alone so |I'm
al ways wanting to kind of throw sonmething in there.
Look around behi nd you.

A | know what's behind nme, |'m sorry.

Q Wt hout the nanes, obviously, but who do

you -- who is represented in this roomthat are your

25

A VV R A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO
b | scheduledepo.com

Page 25

hitp:/fwww.yeslaw.nethelp



oo g A~ W N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

In Re: State Regulation of Public Utilities

Review Committee Hearing

June 02, 2015

PEGGY HI LL PINNELL - EX. BY SENATOR RANKI N
custoners? Not the person, but what interests do

you see?

A There are a whol e bunch of Co-OQp people
back here.

Q Al right.

A There's a Santee -- where did Jeff go --
oh, there he is. And there's a wonderful Nucor
person.

Q You're good. You're good. And I don't
know that you're m ssing any constituency out there.
When you | ook at us.

A Mm hmm

Q And this is not a trick question, what
constituency do you think we represent? That woul d
be selfishly ne. What group do you think that |I'm
nost interested in?

A Probably the el ectorate that nmay give
you your job back as well. But | would like to
t hi nk, having seen you in various and sundry pl aces,
that you have the State of South Carolina at your
heart. Oherwise, | don't think you could do this.

Q Perfect answer. Specifically the nmom
and pop rooftops, the residential custonmers which
you, | think, said were about 60 percent of your

group, the Co- Ops?

26

A VV R A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO
: i scheduledepo.com

Page 26

hitp:/fwww.yeslaw.nethelp



oo g A~ W N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

In Re: State Regulation of Public Utilities

Review Committee Hearing

June 02, 2015

PEGGY HI LL PINNELL - EX. BY SENATOR RANKI N 2!

A The Co- Qps are about 60, mm hmm

Q The mx within the entire Santee Cooper
portfolio hones, what percentage would you
approxi mate that to be? Again, that's not a trick
question. As best -- would you say all the Co-Ops?

A Probably -- probably at |east 50. |
think the Co-Qps do serve sone businesses which. ..

Q So the group within here and the face
that you' re |ooking at now with a scant view --
Madam Court Reporter, | want that in the record,
that's a joke -- it is a -- it's a struggle to a
bal ance those. Wuld you agree?

A Absol utely.

Q And the rate increase that you all --
have al ready passed and | occasionally get a
conpl ai nt about, again, that's not done lightly on
your part. You serve Berkel ey, you' ve got a |ot of
residential custoners that live in your county;
correct? You're a direct serve?

A Did | under -- am| getting the
understanding that you all believe there was a rate
increase, like, in 2012 or '13?

Q Well, you nentioned a rate increase.

A It was put off.

Q Put of f?

AllWIR| A WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 27

scheduledepo.com

hitp:/fwww.yeslaw.nethelp



oo g A~ W N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

In Re: State Regulation of Public Utilities

Review Committee Hearing

June 02, 2015

PEGGY HI LL PINNELL - EX. BY SENATOR RANKI N
A M hnm

Ckay.

It was put off.

o > O

And that was put off based on?

A Based on the fact that there were other
things we could do -- primarily tightening our own
belt internally, doing sone bond refinancing.

Q Ckay.

A Changi ng sone fuel m x.

Q Ckay. Is that a difficult tug-of-war
for you personally --

A It is.

Q -- as you bal ance those?

A It is very difficult, personally. Very
difficult. It's hard when you get those phone calls
that momcan't afford -- you know, at one tine |
t hought we ought to wite a book and put all the
strange things that you ever heard. You go to
sonebody' s house and they can't afford their
electric bill and they're snmoking and have oxygen.

I don't know whether we're ever going to get to that
perfect world, but it is very painful to watch
peopl e who really have done all they can do -- or at
| east the best you can tell and you have no

al ternative because Santee Cooper has to stay

28

A VV R A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO
: i scheduledepo.com

Page 28

hitp:/fwww.yeslaw.nethelp



oo g A~ W N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

In Re: State Regulation of Public Utilities

Review Committee Hearing

June 02, 2015

PEGGY HI LL PINNELL - EX. BY SENATOR RANKI N
af | oat .

Q You are an extrenely acconplished young
lady, I wll say that sincerely, and you' ve done
much in your young years that woul d nake you an
experienced -- far older than you really are. You
are a church going nmenber, | read in your CV here.
Legacy line of questioning and then |I'm going to be
done. What -- what is your hopeful |egacy at Santee
Cooper in the tinme you have spent in service to it
and its custoners?

A You know, it's difficult to think about
your |egacy since I'mso young. | just would like
when | wal k out the door the last tine to say, you
know what ? She told the truth and she told it as
best she could in a way that people could hear it.
| just need to | eave wherever | was with ny
integrity intact.

SENATOR RANKIN:  Very good. That's al
| have. Anybody?

(No response.)

SENATOR RANKIN: Al right. That
concl udes your grilling and thank you very nuch for
meking tine to get up here.

MS. PINNELL: And thank you all for

doing this. | appreciate it.

29

A VV R A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO
: i scheduledepo.com

Page 29

hitp:/fwww.yeslaw.nethelp



oo g A~ W N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

In Re: State Regulation of Public Utilities Review Committee Hearing

June 02, 2015

PEGGY HI LL PINNELL - EX. BY SENATOR RANKI N 30

SENATCOR RANKIN: Before this report,
which we will scour very closely to nake sure that
we don't put anything in that doesn't warrant being
considered by the full commttee, it will go up --
it wll be the Fall, likely, before we neet to take
this up. But you continue to serve and find a great
successor for Sandy whose tinme is nowor is it over?

M5. PINNELL: We have a dinner for him
the 21st, and I'mglad that's not ny job trying to
find a replacenent for Sandy. | just wish himwell.

SENATOR RANKI N Thank you.

MS. PINNELL: One question. Can we
steal the glossary fromthat diversified energy
report?

SENATOR RANKIN:  Well, you nentioned how
well that was witten. 1've got an idea there's
sonmebody in this roomthat mght be the ghostwiter
for that. So you just kind of search around, there
may be sone person or people here that contri buted
to that.

M5. PINNELL: | would |ove to know who
that was, because I'mgoing to send them fl owers.
It's six years too late, but it was amazing.

SENATOR RANKI N:  Sonebody either did it
or knows who did that is right behind you. | think
AllWIR| A WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 30

scheduledepo.com




© o0 N o 0o A~ W N PP

e S =
w N Lk O

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

In Re: State Regulation of Public Utilities

Review Committee Hearing

June 02, 2015

scheduledepo.com

PEGGY HI LL PINNELL - EX. BY SENATOR RANKI N 3
you m ght find that answer.
MS. PINNELL: Right behind nme. Thank
you so much for taking your tine. | do appreciate
it. And I'"'msorry | tal ked too nuch.
SENATOR RANKIN:  That's -- we'll visit
here a second or do we need to? | think we're done.
Thank you, ma' am
(The precedi ng was concl uded at 2:46
p.m)
AlWI|IR| A WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 31



o 00~ WD

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

In Re: State Regulation of Public Utilities Review Committee Hearing

June 02, 2015

32

CERTI FI CATE OF REPORTER

I, Lori S. Mortge, Certified Court
Reporter and Notary Public for the State of South
Carolina at Large, do hereby certify that the
foregoing transcript is a true, accurate, and
conpl ete record.

| further certify that | am neither
related to nor counsel for any party to the cause
pending or interested in the events thereof.

Wtness ny hand, | have hereunto affixed
my official seal this 4th day of June, 2015 at West
Col unbi a, Lexington County, South Carolina.

\\\\\\mn||||.w.-m},/‘?//
WoTAR 0 2
/////X;;,ammﬁﬁﬁt\:\\\\\%'w 5‘ ‘TW‘ QC-R
Lori S. Mortge
Certified Court
Reporter, CCR
My Conmi ssion expires
Decenber 13, 2016
AlWI|IR| A WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 32

scheduledepo.com




In Re: State Regulation of Public Utilities

Review Committee Hearing
June 02, 2015

affiliation attention bit
Exhibits 3 22:13 7.6,8,19,20 10:14 16:9
afford attract Board
EOEARI NG.EXH. 3%,?210 18:6 28:16,19 17:25 19:15 13:10 14:4 20:2,9,
g : afloat audits 17,25 21:1,3,14,
8:20 5:24 30:30:30:10 29:1 20:23 151617 2225
HEARING.EXH. 81 afoul authorities 2ok
OC:)3224 63 19:2 11:19 Board's
R ' ' 20:14
4 agree average
27:12 6:15 boards
$ 450 . 23:1
102 a%re,e%]em 2 14 185 Boeing
$14 494 ' ks 19:13,15
9:25 20:2 agreements aware .
$44.000 ' 10:13 11:21 12:13 bg'_' g
o1z > Al bolt
6:10,21
. B 11:22
1 50 alternative
276 28:25 back bond
L - .000 amaing 4:717:19,23 18:2 13:14 14:22 28:7
5:12,24 112 132123 15:20 22:525:926:4,18 | hook
10 ' 25:14 backing 18:16 28:17
8:19 6 amazingly 22:4 books
11 18:15 backyard 20:2
6:1 60 amount 9:2 Boule\/ard
111D 17:16 26:24 27:1 14:23 bad_ . 4:25
6:811 65 ancillary 13:920:21 bulbs
12 15:5 19:12 balance 8:14
18:19 Anderson 16:2318:1427:12 | punch
13 9 4182152066 | 2513 26:3
9:2127:22 9:19 18:8 25:4 barge burden
14 95 annual 24:16 17:11
9:21,23 15:4 9:18 20:23 base business
1426 answers 6:913:25 23:16,19
4:24 A 5:18 20:10 based businesses
anticipated 28:4,5 19:12 277
5 absolutely 13:7 basket buy
25:1127:13 7:22 10'6
. apparently :
2 accessible 95 baskets
6:3 17:1 approach 7:23 C
20 accomplished 7:3 begun
6:2315:4 17:13, 19:6 29:2 Foximate 12:16 call
14,17 Act A a behalf 416:1110:18
2012 6:10.21 area 21:2 called
13:1127:22 additional 1917 belt 18:16
2015 5:39:1312:18 28:7 calls
. arose 2815
6:2 address 22:91 Berkeley '
24 4:2312:1 ash 8:22 15:17 20:6 capture
25 9:5 asks big care
24:19 adventure 214 13:1 17:7 23:22 24:3
251 bigger Carolina
adventures gt 8:14 4:25811 1512
24:15 ' bill 16:14 26:20
14:10,11 28:20
AlIWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO
scheduledepo.com




In Re: State Regulation of Public Utilities

Review Committee Hearing

June 02, 2015

Carodlinians combustion consult Cross detail
17:1 7:139:19 24:9 24:22 16:9
case commercial consultant current development
17:2 17:10 21.7,13 4:23 15:16,19 16:7,9,24
caused committee consultants customers difference
6:21 14:8,15 14:521:18 17:14,15,24 23:20 8:18 10:7
cement Commodities continue 26:1,2327:18 difficult
11:3 10:10 16:1 24:11 29:10 7:219:1821:25
CEO companies Contractors cut 23:328:10,14,15
21:10 19:16 11:14 14:18 2911
CFO company contributor cv. difficulty _
22:9 10:20 23:16 19:12 296 61711172114
Chair competition conver sations cyber security direct
e o 1R s 1815 15:4 23:14,18
2719
Chairman complaint Cooper _—
5:20 27:16 7:3,2510:23 11:25 D d'zr 2%'0”
challenges complete 13:4,24 15:10,20 o
18:119 5:1p19: 4 16:6 17:6 18:11 Data directive
Chanain concern 19:6,10,18,20 20:1 5:4,25 20:22
hanging e 21:21 2341923 | dated director
24:7 25:3 27:2 6:1 5 o
charge concerns 28:2529:9 19:2220:12,21
13:2514:1,4 9:1311:9 Cooper's day dissster |
charitable concludes 6:911:6 15:16,18 da)./s disc.our,lted
14:9 20:8 29:6 11:22 correct dgit_a& f;tor dilsg_eit;:hing
circumstances concurrent 5:7,10,11 27:19 deal. disrLthed
245 23:2 cost 6:258:2421:89 | 1822
civic conference 8:39:911:11,12, deals o
22:14 10:1 24.12:120:19 So.18 d'f};'Z%Uted
Clean Confidential counsel q . o
6:10,21 5:25 21:4 ecision district
climate confirmation counties 237 57.810,12
79 5:2 24 16:13.14 d%ggn-making diversification
’ T . 14:16
close conflict county . . .
22:2 22:15.21 8231517206 | 95ned diversify
. 27:18 . 19:1
closed conflicts dela .
8:22,25 22:18 couple 11')16 d'Ve_ﬂed
- 10:4 11:20 16:11 : 2313
cloud Congressional
6:17 5712 17:5 delays DNR
c ) o ] Court 11:10,13 17:3
0-0p conservation e .
13:15 15:22,23 87,18 16:24 4:327:10 dg_'}’g y dollars
26:3 considerable covered ' '
i : 22:10 demand door
Co-ops 14:22 14:1 2913
14:1517:16 22:7 | considerations cr a(?k . o
26:2527:1,5,7 21:20.22 11:21 Dfﬂzl’:lls drinking
T . 7:18
coal considered creates
6:22 7:13 1318 11:7 d%e?ds due
' i ; 13:14
Coadt constituency credit o
10:5 26:10.14 19:16 d%crzl ftlon duly
o i : 45
college construction credits _
8:6 11:10.13 12:16 8:12 desire duty
" ' 24:11 23:22,25 24:3
A V‘V R A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO
b | scheduledepo.com



In Re: State Regulation of Public Utilities

Review Committee Hearing

June 02, 2015

entities 13:17 frequent great
E 23:6 fairly 14:9 6:25 16:19 18:16
entity 13:5 frightening 21:89251
ears 16:4 fall 16:3 greenhouse
22:2 environment 17:19 fuel 713
eaS_t _ 11:6 17:8 falls 12:15,21,25 19:1 grid
9:1810:5 EPA'S 17:2218:2 28:9 18:22
easy 6:8 families fuels griller
4.I19'ast' , era 813 14:15,17 4:11,14
ecclesiastic 7.3 family full grilling
14:19 . Europe 811 4:22 29:22
economic 9:3 farmers functions grocery
g. 2415.16,19 16:7, everyday 11:3 20:9 20:7
’ ) 20:14 fast fund group
ec104r.1(1);n|cal EXAMINATION 23:95 239 12520 16:4 17:10
* 4:20 2518 teat funds %?; é’4 26:15,25
ed5ltzef excited 15:20 16:11,12 gI’Ol:IpS
) 15:18 February future
ici . 15:23
efé!cz:lmcy exciting 10:4 22:22 quess
) 24:15
eggs . el G 12:16 19:24
722 executive 12:1316:5 quide
) 12:320:13,1 i
electorate EX H3 01318 feﬂ{lézer gas 4:16
26:17 5:24 6:3 fina.ncial 7:139:14,21 G2u5y-?_4
a1 18:22 23:10 expand 22818 ety gypsum
28:20 ' financially Genearth 10:1911:4
electrical eéf’f”ded f,14:5 _ 8:22
236 ) inancing
electricity eXE’e”S"Ye 11:24 g(;r:%ally "
15:1318:18 7-23_9-lled finger gentleman half
experienc : . 23:10
emp_loy 295 . 12:23
16:18 ) lfzg o4 give handle
expertise : . . 7:10
employees 20:24 fires gii?ﬁzl 2ok happen
encapsulate extremely 25112 5.7 8:14 720187 20:17
13 11:129:2 fi i ‘-E‘% ossary happened
encompass F o 13:23 1120
12:25 flr2 ) goals happy
end fabrication ' 8:3 112173
10:311:12,15,23 . fit hard
energy face o ) 4.1716:517:8 '
8:2,7,249:21 7.8 fixed 18:2022:8,10 26:9 | haste
13:20 taci I.ities 15:6,7 29:18 12:6
engaging 13:25 fleet gorilla hear
16:2 tacil 6:9 4:13 15:5 29:15
engineers s flexible gosh heard
12:8,20 facir.W 721 716 28:18
entered 18'191 fluctuations Governor heart
5:22 fact' 10:6 24:7 26:21
entering 1713241713 | footnotes grading Heather
10:12 21:11 28: 5 3| 204 24:23 4:923:24
entire fact fortunate Grandmama helpful
27:2 actors 22:1,36 16:17 13:23 21:8 25:2
AlWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO
\ ) scheduledepo.com



In Re: State Regulation of Public Utilities

Review Committee Hearing

June 02, 2015

higher important 21:21,2322:19 19:8 locations
6:19 11:1 15:8 20:5 23:924:1 land 10:25
hike imported interested 1521 lock
13.8 10:24 26:16 large 24:19
hikes improve interests 13:14 locks
13:8 9:8 26:1 leading 24:16,21
Hill improved internally 19:7 long
4:4,24 6.1 13:14 15:2 28:7 learning 8:20 16:6
hit improving I nterrogator 25:1 long-term
18:4 15:11 4:12 leases 7:3,18,24 8:1,3
hitting in-house introduced 10:12 10:12
185 16:7 821 leasing longer
Hold inch inversion 15:21 13151821
17:21 24:20 6:18 leave looked
holdings income issue 29:16 10:23
235 8:11 156 8:22 9:3,9,10,16, legacy lot
; 17,24 10:311:24 . 8:13,1519:11
home.. e o143 | 13118192319:3| 297812 27:17
' 17:11 27:1422,23 | i legidiation
homes : :14,22, issues 7:7 lots
273 increasing 6:219:1111:8 - 19:14
' 1110 19:320:16 legisiative love
honest ' : :
. ; 11:4
17:18 independent Legisiature
hope 20:24 J 554 low
. R ) 8:17 14.6,13 15:9
12:23 indirect Japan lend
hopeful 23:18 12:3 15:22 16:19 loyalty
29:8 industrial i 23:22.25
i 17:14 Jeff lending
horizon : 26:6 15:21
13:11 industry job life M
hor sepower 116151917:10 20:14 26:18 15:11 Vadam
h24-19 '”{gffgce jobs Iifzeéi ;ne 4:327:10
ours ' 16:16 : mai
. : : ) ajor
h18'20 o aon joke ight 9:15,24 18:19,22
ouse e 27:11 : 19:3
5:8,928:19 m{(rs_ai:tlructure judicious lightly make
households o 13:12 27:16 8:17,24 9:8 10:2,6
8:15 |n2p11{t5 June |i,1?21 14:12 15:8 29:4
' 13:10 : makes
| inﬁ%sitor listed 6:189:1812:6
] o K 18:10 making
idea installed listening 12:7 16:25 21:5
23:11 11:23 kind 256 29:23
ideas instance 71281921622 | |itigati management
20:17 20:16 21:4 25:21 "{Si‘fn 12:3913:12 20:18
identification instances kinds live March
6:2,5 21:3 6:22 27'18 6:1
idlenatliged insst&utions lived margins
. : L 18:17 11:15
impact intact ] living marked
6.7 23:12 20:17 Ladies 19:10 6:2,4
impacted integrity 25:15 load marketable
23:.7 20:17 lady 69 17:5
implemented interest 29:3 loans materials
135 5:58:17 11:16 lakes 817 8:24
AlWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO
b | scheduledepo.com



In Re: State Regulation of Public Utilities

Review Committee Hearing

June 02, 2015

matter 14:14,23,24 15:13, | on-line passed places
157 22 16:4,20 12:18 2715 26:19
MCCAIN month onboard path plan
412 14:16 19:25 6:24 16:1 81
means mor ning opinion pay planning
8:15 20:8 15:15 7:6,8,20 14:10 7:3,18,25 21:9,10
measure motor order paying plans
6:14 24:20 4.2 7:19 11:15 12:17 17:3
median movement organic PDQ plant
811 6:24 8:24 5:9,21 7:17 10:15,16,23
meet moving organizations peanut 11111519 24:18
7.17 117 22:15 11:3 pleasantly
meeting municipalities oriented Peggy 1219
4:212:20 13:10 16:20 20:22 4:4246:1 point
20:3 mutual originally pending 9:2015:217:3
meets 23:9 8:23 22:24 7:8 18:15
14:16 outlook people pointed
megawatt N 12:9 8:259:6 12:4 1321
10:5 15:12 16:7,16 18:6 | polic
outreach , policy
member names 148 %gf % %5‘13 5.26:3 20:14,22
20:10,2521:1,14 25:24 overrun oo e pop _
29:6 natural 11:12 peppermg 17:17 26:23
mentioned 9:14 owe 2514 portfolio
13:1918:927:23 needed 23:23 per cent 27:3
mercury 21:6 22:6 24:2 623 9:21,2315:4 position
6:14 25:10,11 owned 17:13.14.16,17 22:8
meshed newness oxide ' ' positions
11:14 9:9 613 P%‘fgntage 21:12
mess news ' possibly
) : oxygen erfect i
e 139 28:20 2622 28:22 13:13
metric ngrl%l)ls permission post
13:25 . 20:7
P .
millions nonhazardous 259 power
14:24 714 package Pg 4?2”2 618 9:2316:5 23:20
missing nuclear 2 T preliminary
26:10 12:8,1524:18 pages Pg 202”581 5:216:3 18:9
mission Nucor 20:2 er.s;)nall present
15:11 19:7 26:7 painful p 8111 4y 22:15
mitigation number 14:7,11 28:22 " pressure
174 14:1818:1121:18 | pangls p%S_!iictlve 97
mix 225 8:129:10 o pretty
19:127:2 28:9 pardon petrified 12:13 15:23 21:25
mm-hmm o 14:19 24:23 price
10:17 21:24 26:12 b ecti part pgg_”l% 9:1510:9,11
27:128:1 051_23'0” 13:14 27:17 . primarily
mom _ oocasional partial P 1;3""5’2 16:12 19:17 28:6
14:1016:17 17:17 _ 19:8 18 orimary
26:22 28:16 20:9 artl Pinnell 11:23
moment occasionally P 8'28/ 4:4,8,15,246:1 i
18:24 22:12 25:20 27:15 ) 25:8,16 29:24 pro:';lctlve
M . K . - office partner pipeline 12:2
Pl 20:7 125 9:1710:11 problem
. older partners place 2112
mon :
Y 205 1315 10:9 16:6 18:1
AlWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO
b | scheduledepo.com



In Re: State Regulation of Public Utilities

Review Committee Hearing

June 02, 2015

process Questionnaire reflects return Senate
8:2011:18 5:4,25 5.9 16:3 5:24
produced guestions refunded rods Senator
9:20 5:16,18,22 6:4 14:22 13:3 4:1,6,9,13,17 5:23
18:10 20:7 23:24 i 17:21 22:1 25:6
producer : regulation role . '
10:1 255,15 6:25 15:16,18,25 16:23, | 12192911821
roduction requlations 2419:22 20:12 sensitive
P oia R o 21:7 18:15
professional : regulatory rooftops series
22:14 Rainey 6:20 11:18 19:2 26:23 14:22
8 dationshi room serve
program. reised -tordali 25:25 14:8 27:7,17,19
; : ; rope serves
project Rankin réliance 2420 1555
10:22 17:2 41691317523 | 14 | .
properly 17:2122:22556, | rely ol S yiee
11:22 12,19 29:18,21 16:3 1|2-22 29:9
properties rate remaining rue Serving
16:25 13:5.6.7,8,10,11 721 6:87:13 24:11
roposed 14:317:2521:4 remove run set
Py 27'14.21.23 oor 19:2 24:7 5:16
rotection rates renewables running sewer
p11;6 13:18 14:13 15:9 8:2,9,19 20:15 16:21
provide 17:9,10,11 report shape
5:4 rating 13:20 S 22:8
provided 1314 Reporter S shared
19:10 read 4:327:10 ntee 17:19183
20:4 29:6 6:97:2,2510:23 short
prudent . represent 11:6,25 13:4,24 181
24:4 readiness 26:14 15:10,15,18,20 '
pulled 16:12 r epr esented 16:617:618:11 | shortfall
24:18 readings 25:25 19:6,10,18,2020:1 | 182
purchase 6:18 request 341131223242?623 smple
9:22 real 14:10 572 29t 20.8 141
pur chased 18:21 requested o simply
2312 reality 13:7 S 13:322:23
purchasing 20j18 residential 9\”'” sincerely
15:21 redlize 17:1126:2327:18 | <70 293
urpose : resigned ' sit
s realized 231 scant 1415
put 97 resour ce o7 Site
7:2210:814:1 | reappointment 19:7 SraG 16:12
18:1,132527:24, | 221619 response ' sites
25 28:3,4,17 received 25:17 29:20 schedule 16:18
0117 1729 19:23,24 .
- r esponses - stng
Q recently 517,216:318:10 | 5519 12:20.22
. 13:4,5 rest ' situation
quality receptive 9:22 sea 7:15
: result six-ton
2420 4235222710 | 1222 dimmer
guestion recuse 17:15 seeking 11:15
20:11 21:25 26:13 22:23 ) 21:14 all
27:5 —e rethink ifishl sm
. refinancing 6:22 1snly 11:20,21
questioning 28:7 ' 26:15
29:7
A V‘V R A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO
b | scheduledepo.com



In Re: State Regulation of Public Utilities

Review Committee Hearing
June 02, 2015

smell statement 9:419:1520:3,5 time understand
8:23 5:524:10,13 taking 6:15,16 7:98:21 13:614:2 17:22
smoking stay 17:7 11:12 156 16:6 under standing
28:20 141315:916:16 | ok 1027816299, 27:21
S02 2825 12:3 s unit
6:13 Sean talked 12110 22:5 117
solar : 12:513:24 tire units
8:129:10 steps talking " 12:18,25
solicit 14:12 8:910:1912:21,24 upset
21:2 stewards 14:23,24 tog% 11:14,19
somebody's 178 taller ' usable
28:19 stop 9:8 toz'g_ u 11:7
sort 6:12 tanks ' utilities
18:17 storage 9:6 t°2”5'~? 9 23:6,10
sound 12:15 tax toné utilize
15:24 store 812 20:25
South 20:8 taxing to];l.iz 24:19
4:258:10 15:12 strange 16:4 ) ) ) \
16:1417:126:220 | 28:18 team ooy o2l
space strategic 16:6,10 N V.C.
24:17 21:9 tend nglll ba 19:4
spare struggle 12:8 tow;er values
24:17 2711 tender e 23:2
Specifically student 25:20 . vantage
26:22 8:6 term trading 18:14
speculative study 13:1520:21 tricl.< viable
123 1368 terms 26:13 27:4 102
speed subject 7:24 14:2 20:19 trim view
spend successful 13:1 o vinyl
15:13 19:25 21:6 test trigr]gng 24:20
spent succession 12:9 trué viral
12:15,21,25 29:9 21:10 testified 1511 22-2.5-
stabilize sudden 45 iruth volatility
109 [ thick 15:6 29:14 15,24
stable sufficiently 20:1 tug-of-war Volvo
14:5 22:25 thing 298:1 0 15:1917:2
staff Summer 6:12,147:59:2 .
20:13 11:11 19:4 16:22 “g_*i' fl‘gf w
stakeholders Sunday things e
24:3 20:8 6:22 8:16,17 turtles walk
. . 17:7 24:23 29:13
sandards sundry 11:13,20 13:2,21
718 26:19 17:6 20:1,19 21:19 | types walked
| - 28:6,18 20:24 24:23
STAR surprised .
10:15.19 12:19 thought typical wallboard
sart ' sworn 7:12,14 15:20 19:23 11:2
4:188:9 9:10 45 2817 wallboarding
14:23 25:6 throw U 10:20
2521 wantin
state T . . 9
4:22 8:10 26:20 tightening umbrella 25:21
) ’ ' 28:6 18:14
state's table . ) waste
19:7 12:22 timber un.certal nty 14.14
takes 17:4.5 4 watch
AlWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO
b | scheduledepo.com




In Re: State Regulation of Public Utilities Review Committee Hearing
June 02, 2015

28:22

water

7:18 9:6,7 24:21
ways

19:6 24:25
weather

9:16
wetlands

17:4
wholesale

23:20
wind

91
Winyah

10:15,16
wise

21:18

wonderful
19:10 26:7

work
22:7

world
28:22

worry
4:167:15

write
28:17

wrong
21:15

y'all
25:15
Yamaha
24:19
year
9:2111:2
years
10:1,4 13:22 29:4

young
29:2,4,12

AllWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO
\ ) scheduledepo.com




	Schedule a Depo
	Contact Us
	HELP
	Transcript
	Cover
	Caption
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31
	Page 32

	Word Index
	Index: $14..Carolina
	$14 (1)
	$44,000 (1)
	1 (2)
	10 (1)
	11 (1)
	111D (2)
	12 (1)
	13 (2)
	14 (3)
	1426 (1)
	2 (1)
	20 (5)
	2012 (2)
	2015 (1)
	24 (1)
	25 (1)
	30,000 (1)
	30:30:30:10 (1)
	4.50 (1)
	494 (1)
	50 (1)
	500,000 (1)
	60 (3)
	65 (1)
	95 (1)
	absolutely (2)
	accessible (1)
	accomplished (2)
	Act (2)
	additional (3)
	address (2)
	adjust (1)
	adventure (1)
	adventures (1)
	affiliation (1)
	afford (3)
	afloat (1)
	afoul (1)
	agree (1)
	agreement (1)
	agreements (1)
	Air (2)
	alternative (1)
	amazing (4)
	amazingly (1)
	amount (1)
	ancillary (1)
	Anderson (7)
	annual (1)
	answers (2)
	anticipated (1)
	apparently (1)
	approach (1)
	approximate (1)
	area (1)
	arose (1)
	ash (3)
	asks (1)
	aspect (1)
	attention (4)
	attract (2)
	audits (1)
	authorities (1)
	average (1)
	avoid (2)
	aware (2)
	back (8)
	backing (1)
	backyard (1)
	bad (2)
	balance (4)
	barge (1)
	base (2)
	based (2)
	basket (1)
	baskets (1)
	begun (1)
	behalf (1)
	belt (1)
	Berkeley (4)
	big (1)
	bigger (1)
	bill (3)
	bit (2)
	Board (16)
	Board's (1)
	boards (1)
	Boeing (2)
	boiler (1)
	bolt (1)
	bond (3)
	book (2)
	books (1)
	Boulevard (1)
	bulbs (1)
	bunch (1)
	burden (1)
	business (2)
	businesses (2)
	buy (1)
	call (3)
	called (1)
	calls (1)
	capture (1)
	care (3)
	Carolina (5)

	Index: Carolinians..duty
	Carolinians (1)
	case (1)
	caused (1)
	cement (1)
	CEO (1)
	CFO (1)
	Chair (1)
	Chairman (1)
	challenges (1)
	Changing (1)
	charge (4)
	charitable (1)
	church (3)
	circumstances (1)
	civic (1)
	Clean (2)
	climate (1)
	close (1)
	closed (2)
	cloud (1)
	Co-op (4)
	Co-ops (7)
	coal (2)
	Coast (1)
	college (1)
	combustion (2)
	commercial (1)
	committee (2)
	Commodities (1)
	companies (1)
	company (2)
	competition (1)
	complaint (1)
	complete (2)
	concern (1)
	concerns (2)
	concludes (1)
	concrete (1)
	concurrent (1)
	conference (1)
	Confidential (1)
	confirmation (2)
	conflict (2)
	conflicts (1)
	Congressional (2)
	conservation (3)
	considerable (1)
	considerations (2)
	considered (1)
	constituency (2)
	construction (3)
	consult (1)
	consultant (2)
	consultants (2)
	continue (2)
	Contractors (1)
	contributor (1)
	conversations (1)
	Cooper (25)
	Cooper's (4)
	Corner (1)
	correct (4)
	cost (7)
	counsel (1)
	counties (2)
	county (4)
	couple (4)
	Court (2)
	covered (1)
	crack (1)
	creates (1)
	credit (1)
	credits (1)
	Cross (1)
	current (1)
	customers (9)
	cut (1)
	CV (1)
	cybersecurity (1)
	Data (2)
	dated (1)
	day (1)
	days (1)
	deaerator (1)
	deal (4)
	deals (1)
	decision (1)
	decision-making (1)
	defined (1)
	delay (1)
	delays (2)
	delivery (1)
	demand (1)
	Dennis (1)
	depends (1)
	description (1)
	desire (1)
	detail (1)
	development (5)
	difference (2)
	difficult (8)
	difficulty (3)
	direct (4)
	direction (1)
	directive (1)
	director (3)
	disaster (2)
	discounted (1)
	dispatching (1)
	disrupted (1)
	distributed (1)
	district (4)
	diversification (1)
	diversify (1)
	divested (1)
	DNR (1)
	dollars (1)
	door (1)
	drinking (1)
	due (1)
	duly (1)
	duty (4)

	Index: ears..helpful
	ears (1)
	east (2)
	easy (1)
	ecclesiastical (1)
	economic (6)
	economical (1)
	edited (1)
	efficiency (1)
	eggs (1)
	electorate (1)
	electric (4)
	electrical (1)
	electricity (2)
	employ (1)
	employees (1)
	encapsulate (1)
	encompass (1)
	end (4)
	energy (6)
	engaging (1)
	engineers (2)
	entered (1)
	entering (1)
	entire (1)
	entities (1)
	entity (1)
	environment (2)
	EPA'S (1)
	era (1)
	Europe (1)
	everyday (1)
	EXAMINATION (2)
	excited (1)
	exciting (1)
	executive (3)
	EXH (2)
	expand (1)
	expanded (1)
	expensive (2)
	experienced (1)
	expertise (1)
	extremely (2)
	fabrication (1)
	face (1)
	facilities (1)
	facility (1)
	facing (1)
	fact (5)
	factors (1)
	fairly (1)
	fall (1)
	falls (2)
	families (1)
	family (1)
	farmers (1)
	fast (1)
	feat (1)
	February (1)
	feel (2)
	fertilizer (1)
	financial (2)
	financially (1)
	financing (1)
	finger (1)
	fire (1)
	fires (1)
	firing (1)
	firms (1)
	fit (2)
	fixed (2)
	fleet (1)
	flexible (1)
	fluctuations (1)
	footnotes (1)
	fortunate (3)
	frequent (1)
	frightening (1)
	fuel (5)
	fuels (2)
	full (1)
	functions (1)
	fund (1)
	funds (2)
	future (1)
	gas (3)
	gather (1)
	Genearth (1)
	generally (1)
	gentleman (1)
	give (2)
	giving (2)
	glossary (1)
	goals (1)
	good (9)
	gorilla (1)
	gosh (1)
	Governor (1)
	grading (1)
	Grandmama (1)
	great (6)
	greenhouse (1)
	grid (1)
	griller (2)
	grilling (1)
	grocery (1)
	group (8)
	groups (1)
	guess (2)
	guide (1)
	Guys (1)
	gypsum (2)
	half (1)
	handle (1)
	happen (3)
	happened (1)
	happy (2)
	hard (1)
	haste (1)
	hear (2)
	heard (1)
	heart (1)
	Heather (2)
	helpful (3)

	Index: higher..materials
	higher (1)
	hike (1)
	hikes (1)
	Hill (3)
	hit (1)
	hitting (1)
	Hold (1)
	holdings (1)
	home (1)
	homes (1)
	honest (1)
	hope (1)
	hopeful (1)
	horizon (1)
	horsepower (1)
	hours (2)
	house (3)
	households (1)
	idea (1)
	ideas (1)
	identification (2)
	identified (1)
	impact (2)
	impacted (1)
	implemented (1)
	important (3)
	imported (1)
	improve (1)
	improved (1)
	improving (1)
	in-house (1)
	inch (1)
	income (2)
	increase (8)
	increasing (1)
	independent (1)
	indirect (1)
	industrial (1)
	industry (3)
	influence (1)
	information (2)
	infrastructure (1)
	input (1)
	inquisitor (1)
	installed (1)
	instance (2)
	instances (1)
	institutions (1)
	intact (1)
	integrity (1)
	interest (8)
	interested (1)
	interests (1)
	internally (2)
	Interrogator (1)
	introduced (1)
	inversion (1)
	issue (13)
	issues (5)
	Japan (1)
	Jeff (1)
	job (2)
	jobs (1)
	joke (1)
	judicious (1)
	June (1)
	kind (5)
	kinds (1)
	Ladies (1)
	lady (1)
	lakes (1)
	land (1)
	large (1)
	leading (1)
	learning (1)
	leases (1)
	leasing (1)
	leave (1)
	legacy (3)
	legislation (1)
	legislative (2)
	Legislature (1)
	lend (2)
	lending (1)
	life (1)
	lifetime (1)
	light (1)
	lightly (1)
	lines (1)
	listed (1)
	listening (1)
	litigation (1)
	live (1)
	lived (1)
	living (1)
	load (1)
	loans (1)
	locations (1)
	lock (1)
	locks (2)
	long (2)
	long-term (6)
	longer (2)
	looked (1)
	lot (5)
	lots (1)
	love (1)
	low (4)
	loyalty (2)
	Madam (2)
	major (5)
	make (8)
	makes (3)
	making (4)
	management (3)
	March (1)
	margins (1)
	marked (2)
	marketable (1)
	materials (1)

	Index: matter..problem
	matter (1)
	MCCAIN (1)
	means (1)
	measure (1)
	median (1)
	meet (1)
	meeting (4)
	meets (1)
	megawatt (1)
	member (5)
	mentioned (3)
	mercury (1)
	meshed (1)
	mess (1)
	metric (1)
	millions (1)
	missing (1)
	mission (2)
	mitigation (1)
	mix (3)
	mm-hmm (5)
	mom (5)
	moment (3)
	Moncks (1)
	money (8)
	month (2)
	morning (1)
	motor (1)
	movement (1)
	moving (1)
	municipalities (1)
	mutual (1)
	names (1)
	natural (1)
	needed (5)
	newness (1)
	news (1)
	nitrous (1)
	nonhazardous (1)
	nuclear (3)
	Nucor (1)
	number (4)
	objection (1)
	occasional (1)
	occasionally (1)
	office (1)
	older (1)
	on-line (1)
	onboard (1)
	opinion (1)
	order (1)
	organic (1)
	organizations (1)
	oriented (1)
	originally (2)
	outlook (1)
	outreach (1)
	overrun (1)
	owe (1)
	owned (1)
	oxide (1)
	oxygen (1)
	package (1)
	pages (1)
	painful (3)
	panels (2)
	pardon (1)
	part (2)
	partial (1)
	partly (1)
	partner (1)
	partners (1)
	passed (1)
	path (1)
	pay (4)
	paying (2)
	PDQ (2)
	peanut (1)
	Peggy (3)
	pending (1)
	people (12)
	peppering (1)
	percent (10)
	percentage (1)
	perfect (2)
	permission (1)
	person (3)
	Personal (2)
	personally (2)
	perspective (1)
	petrified (1)
	phone (1)
	phrase (1)
	Pinnell (8)
	pipeline (2)
	place (3)
	places (1)
	plan (1)
	planning (5)
	plans (2)
	plant (7)
	pleasantly (1)
	point (4)
	pointed (1)
	policy (2)
	pop (2)
	portfolio (1)
	position (1)
	positions (1)
	possibly (1)
	post (1)
	power (3)
	preliminary (3)
	present (1)
	pressure (1)
	pretty (3)
	price (3)
	primarily (3)
	primary (1)
	proactive (1)
	problem (1)

	Index: process..small
	process (2)
	produced (1)
	producer (1)
	production (1)
	professional (1)
	program (2)
	project (2)
	properly (1)
	properties (1)
	proposed (1)
	protection (1)
	provide (1)
	provided (1)
	prudent (1)
	pulled (1)
	purchase (1)
	purchased (1)
	purchasing (1)
	purpose (1)
	put (11)
	quality (1)
	quarter (1)
	question (4)
	questioning (1)
	Questionnaire (2)
	questions (9)
	Rainey (1)
	raised (1)
	Rankin (13)
	rate (12)
	rates (6)
	rating (1)
	read (2)
	readiness (1)
	readings (1)
	real (1)
	reality (1)
	realize (1)
	realized (1)
	reappointment (2)
	received (2)
	recently (2)
	receptive (1)
	record (3)
	recuse (1)
	refinancing (1)
	reflects (1)
	refunded (1)
	regulation (1)
	regulations (1)
	regulatory (3)
	relationships (1)
	reliance (1)
	rely (1)
	remaining (1)
	remove (1)
	renewables (3)
	report (2)
	Reporter (2)
	represent (1)
	represented (1)
	request (1)
	requested (1)
	residential (3)
	resigned (1)
	resource (1)
	response (2)
	responses (4)
	rest (1)
	result (1)
	retail (1)
	rethink (1)
	return (1)
	rods (1)
	role (8)
	rooftops (1)
	room (1)
	rope (1)
	round (1)
	rule (2)
	run (2)
	running (1)
	Santee (30)
	saved (1)
	saving (2)
	scant (1)
	SCE&G (1)
	schedule (2)
	screening (1)
	sea (1)
	seated (1)
	seeking (1)
	selfishly (1)
	Senate (1)
	Senator (13)
	sensitive (1)
	series (1)
	serve (4)
	serves (1)
	service (1)
	serving (1)
	set (1)
	sewer (1)
	shape (1)
	shared (2)
	short (1)
	shortfall (1)
	simple (1)
	simply (2)
	sincerely (1)
	sit (1)
	Site (1)
	sites (1)
	sitting (2)
	situation (1)
	six-ton (1)
	slimmer (1)
	small (2)

	Index: smell..watch
	smell (1)
	smoking (1)
	SO2 (1)
	solar (2)
	solicit (1)
	somebody's (1)
	sort (1)
	sound (1)
	South (6)
	space (1)
	spare (1)
	Specifically (1)
	speculative (1)
	speed (1)
	spend (2)
	spent (4)
	stabilize (1)
	stable (1)
	staff (1)
	stakeholders (1)
	standards (1)
	STAR (2)
	start (5)
	state (3)
	state's (1)
	statement (3)
	stay (4)
	steam (1)
	steps (1)
	stewards (1)
	stop (1)
	storage (1)
	store (1)
	strange (1)
	strategic (1)
	struggle (1)
	student (1)
	study (2)
	subject (1)
	successful (1)
	succession (1)
	sudden (1)
	sufficiently (1)
	Summer (2)
	Sunday (1)
	sundry (1)
	surprised (1)
	sworn (1)
	table (1)
	takes (4)
	taking (1)
	talk (1)
	talked (2)
	talking (6)
	taller (1)
	tanks (1)
	tax (1)
	taxing (1)
	team (2)
	tend (1)
	tender (1)
	term (2)
	terms (3)
	territory (1)
	test (1)
	testified (1)
	thick (1)
	thing (5)
	things (14)
	thought (4)
	throw (1)
	tightening (1)
	timber (2)
	time (12)
	times (2)
	tire (1)
	today (1)
	told (2)
	tone (1)
	tons (2)
	top (4)
	Toshiba (1)
	tower (1)
	trading (1)
	trick (2)
	trim (1)
	trimming (1)
	true (1)
	truth (2)
	tug-of-war (1)
	turbines (2)
	turtles (1)
	types (1)
	typical (1)
	umbrella (1)
	uncertainty (1)
	understand (3)
	understanding (1)
	unit (1)
	units (2)
	upset (2)
	usable (1)
	utilities (2)
	utilize (1)
	V.C. (1)
	values (1)
	vantage (1)
	viable (1)
	view (1)
	vinyl (1)
	viral (1)
	volatility (2)
	Volvo (2)
	walk (2)
	walked (1)
	wallboard (1)
	wallboarding (1)
	wanting (1)
	waste (1)
	watch (1)

	Index: water..young
	water (4)
	ways (2)
	weather (1)
	wetlands (1)
	wholesale (1)
	wind (1)
	Winyah (2)
	wise (1)
	wonderful (2)
	work (1)
	world (1)
	worry (2)
	write (1)
	wrong (1)
	y'all (1)
	Yamaha (1)
	year (2)
	years (4)
	young (3)


	Transcript Formats
	Hearing_0602.ptx



